
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3635
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
INDIA ASEAN FTA
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether natural rubber is included in the negative list of India-ASEAN Free Trade Agreement (FTA); 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the list of all items included in the negative list; and 

(c) the rates of import duty for the commodities included in the negative list of India-ASEAN Free Trade Agreement?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA) 

a): Yes, Madam. 

b) & c): The list of items included in the negative list and rates of import duty thereto are available at
http://commerce.gov.in/trade/international_ta_indasean.asp. 
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